## No.32-35/2011-CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 23.11.2011

### Office Memorandum

Sub: Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 in respect of Civil Wing Group "A" Officers of the Posts and Telegraphs Building Works (Group "A") Service - regarding

In continuation of this Division's OM of even number dated 11.8.2011 and 30.9.2011 on the above subject, please find enclosed copies of statement of immovable property returns for the year 2010 (as on 01.01.2011) in respect of the following Civil Wing Group 'A' officers of the Post and Telegraph Building works (Group "A") Service –

Sl. No.	Name of officers	Designation
1	Shri Anand Parkash	Executive Engineer (Civil)
2	Shri Prem Singh	Executive Engineer (Civil)
3	Shri Ravinder Kumar	Executive Engineer (Civil)
4	Shri Vijay Kumar	Executive Engineer (Civil)
5	Shri Arun Kumar	Executive Engineer (Civil)
6	Shri Rajeev Jain	Executive Engineer (Civil)
_ 7 _	Shri Chitiz Kumar	Executive Engineer (Civil)
8_	Shri A.K.Magare	Executive Engineer (Civil)
9	Shri Neeraj Kumar	Superintending Engineer (Civil)

2. It is requested that the above statement of immovable property return for the year 2010 may be uploaded on the Department's website in the light of DOP&T's instructions contained in their O.M. No. 11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.04.2011 at the earliest.

Encls: as above.

(R.A. Singh)

Under Secretary to the Govt.of India

Tel: 23372350

Director (IT)

Department of Telecommunications,

New Delhi

Copy to Director (Estt.A), DOPT, New Delhi w.r.t. their OM No.11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.4.2011.

Pl. wpload Min

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON TING. APPOINTMENT/ AS ON STORES. - MOLL Name of the officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs: AMAND PRAKASH (MI) (PI): 1

Present post held: Externion of the officer belongs: AMAND PRAKASH (MI) (PI): 1

Present pav: Present pay: GRANIC 1/1/1/ 3-6600/-Name and details of property If not in own name, state in How accurred Annual income Remarke Name of the Cistrict. Taluk & Village in which whose name held and his/her whether by from property. Housing and other Lange purchase, lease\*\*. relationship to the property is situated building advernment servant morinage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persol/bersons from whom acquired (1) (2) (3) (5) (6)  $\{z'_{\pm}\}$ 

(Signature of the officer)
Date:

inapplicable clause to be struct out.

by case where if is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.

hockries short-term lease also

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II forming 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Control Civil Survious.

Consider Survey, 1955 from Rules 16(1) of the COS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the services and increases at the interval of every byelve months, byong particulars of all controls and increases of the interval of every byelve months, byong particulars of all controls are marked by him or field by him or field

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF PIRST APPOINTMENT AS ON 31 ST DECEMBER, 2010

PREMSINGH. 1) Name of the officer (in-full) and Excertive Engineer service to which the officer belongs.

2) Present post held -

3) Present Pay :- Rs. 26850+ 6.P. 6600 / -

		V					
Name of District	Name & details of	property	Présent	If not in own name	Now acquired whether by	Annual	Remarks
Sub-Division Taluk	Housing &	Lands	Value	state in whose	purchase, in hereIntance gifts	Income	
. Village in which	other	  -	i	maine held and	of otherwise with date of	from the	}
roperty is	building		1	his/hor relationship	acquisition and name with	property	
ituated.		 	1	to the Government	details form which acquired		
·			į	survant.			
1	2	3	4	5	6. 0:		<u> </u>
1-173 Ganesh	- Hause	102 Sq. yar	as 20 L	2 C OWN Nam	e furchaled	NIL	Already informed offartment stdh ment-sub-mitted earlier.
way Comple	Į.	,	app		m 1991		defartment sub-miting
Jelly - 95			1		O C. A. was C	ç	earlier.
Sight.	Aux jeutte	ire 0.839	1 in Leu	- nun nam	Sma Expert	110	Pavential 1
Jours of shale	avil	Westare	1 616		my Laline	ey M) C	Property, HY
Marca - Bansa	it Laws	1(-			fered from fall	24	intormed in
u.p.			i i		Since Expery & my father from force from fath nome to my nam		Pavential Aveach property Aveach information Locking Brother is Locking
	l				ی دو سی بیدنی و درستان محمول موسوده پیشان با درستان است. استان محمول استان استان استان استان استان استان استان		Agriculture Land

\* In cases where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

a Includes short - term lease also

Signature of the Officer

Note:

2.

Date: -

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I, Class-II services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 on first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twielve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on leade or mortagage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 2010 as on 01/01/2011

Name of the Officer (in full) and to which the Officer belones: ROMINDER KUMAR P&T BWS Gr.A Services

Present Post held: Executive Engineer (C)
Present pay (i) Basic Pay : ₹ 24040/- (ii) Grade pay :₹6600/- (iii) Gross Salary : ₹48248/-

riame of District, Sub	Name and det	ails of property	Present value	if not it, own name state whose name	How acquired whether by urchase lease mortgage inheritance	Ann: inco::	Remarks
Division, Taluk & Village/Town in which property is situated	Housing or other building	Lands		had his/hor rolationship to the Greenment Servar	gift or other wise with date of acquisition & details of persons from whom acquired	the p	  - !
1	2	3	4	5	6	+	+ 8
Vill, Dhalwari (Jawal) Tehsil Amb, Distt Una HP 177110	Ancestral House	Ancestral Agricultural Land		Joint Comership along with U Brothers	Ancestral Property	Man brott.	
Plot No. 6222 Sunny enclave Desu Majra Kharar Pb.		Plot 138.8 Sq Yards	₹ 12.5 Lacs as on March 2010 (Present Value not known)	, in own name	Purchased on 29/03/2010 from Bajwa Developers Ltd. Chandigarh Loan from HDFC=₹8.75 Lac GPF withdrawal=₹4Lacs & Personal Savings		         

HAVINDER KUM

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING / SIST DECEMBER, 20 16

- Name of the officer (in full) and VIJAY KUMAR: PST BWS(CIVIL) CIR'A' Service. service to which the officer belongs

Present post held EXECUTIVE ENGINGER 3. Present Pay Basic Rs. 20,030 & Grade Pay A.6600

Name of District, Sub-	Name and d	etails of property	Present	If not in own name, state in	How acquired, whether by	Annual	Remarks	
division. Taluk & Villaga — с жоют рюфету situated	CHARGOL PROPERTY IS	Housing and other building	: gnds	Value	whose name heid and his / hos relationship to the Government servant	purchase, lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person / persons from whom acquired	income from the property	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	
St.: CIAYA		3-Katha	Pg. 1,5	0,000 =	. By Purchase	NIL		
ь-Div: Bodhgoga illage: DHANDHA	MA	,			. Dote of Purchase: 2 . A cquired form: . Sh. Shardcar from VIII. Dr. Bazin Dh. apritale	soel Ati Ro		

in-applicable clause to be struck out

In cases where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short-term lease also

Note. The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I. Class II. services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 on first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person.

Date

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON FIRST APPOINTMENTAS ON

### 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2010

1. Name of the officer (in full) and service

To which the officer belongs

: Arun Kumar BWS (Civil)

2. Present post held

: Executive Engineer

3. Present Pay

: 23350 +6600

Name of the District. Taluk & Village is property is situated	Name and details	Present value*	
(1)	Housing & other building	Lands (3)	
West Delhi	DDA flat sector- 19 B Dwarika, New Delhi.		Not available

whose name held and his/her relationship to the	How acquired whether by purchase, lease** mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from property	Remarks
of govt, servant & his wife Smt. Kiran kumari.	(6) Perchage from smt.Kavita Agrawal.w/oSh .Sandeep Agrawal.A-6/27 Paschim vihar, new Delhi, on 19 -10-2007.Same has been intimated in IPR-2007.	nil (7)	(8)

(Signature of the Officer)
Date:

#### Note:

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

- \* In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.
- \*\* Includes short-term lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of class I and class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules.1955 [now Rules 18(1)of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964], on the first appointment to the services and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

# DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Delhi)

Sub: Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year ended 31-12-2008,

<ol> <li>Name of Offi</li> </ol>	cer (in fuli) <u>RAJ</u>	EEV J	TAN	5. Present Pay & Scale 26 53=/_	1560	b 29	1100
2. Service to wh	nich the officer belong	BS PLT BE	LLS (GY A) Service	6. Orgaisation/Railway where lien is	held Defa	street	of Teleion
3 Present Post I	Held Dy as	LAT		7. Date of Joining DMRC	,		<b>了</b> 地震
4. Employee No.	1184			B. Date of Birth 21/01/197	<u>,                                      </u>		
	,						
	Location Details of the Property	Value in RS.	If not in own name, state in which name he/she holds & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant.	lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or	Income from the	Remarks	
FLOT NO 73,	PART-II	70,00,00) (+hmx)	-	Purchane. Ms. Neha Lamba			
MEHT	GURGOON	! 		Dite - 16/2/10			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del>,</del>	
					-		

Certified that I have been regularly submitting the immovable Property Returns and no return for any year is outstanding.

Signature, .

131/12/2010

(M) 9910484360

# DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Delhi)

c, 510

Sub	Statement of	of Immovable	Property Re	nure for the year.	ended <u>31-12-2008</u> ,
	27 102 10 11 10 11 1	01 1111110 111010	1.000	Accepte to a city of the	

2. Service to whi	ch the officer belong leid By CE / P	s P&T B	WS(Group A) senice	5. Present Pay & Scale 15600-3  6. Orgaisation/Railway where lien is I  7. Date of Joining DMRC 13-09  1. Date of Birth 13-09-19	neld De 3-2009	·T
	Location Details of the Property		which name he/she holds &	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Income from the	Remarks
					•	

Certified that I have been regularly submitting the immovable Property Returns and no return for any year is outstanding

Signature: (AILIK-)
Date 19/1/12/20/0.

ENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON FIRST APPOINTMENT/ AS ON 31 ST DECEMBER (\$1610)

Hame of the officer (in full) and service: Nazendra Praday Singh, P&T-BWS Gr-A to which the officer belones

to which the officer belongs

Present pay RS. 20650 + Backe + Halaman

Name of the District,	Name and de	etails of property	Present value*
Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Housing and other building	Lands	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Lucknew	C/7/61 Supphenent (rolf cate) Lucieness	Residential	Rs. 8 56,800)

If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Annual income from property	Ramarks
(5)	(5)	(7)	(8)
14/A	By furchess.  Med-acquised so fer from Agreed Aft	MIL	fossesseinnit station till date.

(Signature of the

Date:

#### Note:

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.

Includes short-term lease also,

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II [Group 'A' and Group 'B'] services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 [now Rules 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964], on the first appointment to the services and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-12-2010

1. Name of the Officer and Service to which the officer belongs: NIRAJ KUMAR, P&T Building Works Group 'A' Service

Present Post held: Superintending Engineer (C), Postal Civil Circle, Ambala Cantt.
 Present pay: Basic Rs. 44770/- + Grade pay Rs. 8700/- PM + allowances

	Name of the Distt Taluk & village in which property is situated	Housing & other	ails of Property  Lands	Present Value	If not in own name, stated in whose name held in his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	How acquired whether by purchasing, lease, mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition & name with details of persons from which acquired	Annual income From property	Remarks
	1	Buildings 2	3		5	6	7	8
1.	C.P.N. Colony, Club Road, Mithanpura Muzaffarpur (Bihar)	Residential house	4556 Sq. ft.	Not available	Smt. Swati (wife)	3456 Sq. ft. of land inherited & 1100 Sq.ft. purchased by my father in her name from Sh. Parveer Tiwari S/o Sh. Krishan Mohan Tiwari, Bela Chhapra, Muzaffarpur for Rs. 62500/- on 9-6-1997 reported in APR for the year 1997. House constructed by my father from his personal savings & retirement benefits Reported in APR for the year 2000.	Rs. 60000/- (from house rent of Ground floor)	5
2.	69-B, DDA SFS Flats, I Block, Rohini, Sector 18, Delhi	Flat (1000 Sq.ft.)	Nil	Not available	Niraj Kumar (self)	Purchased from Delhi Development Authority in January, 2004 Cost of acquisition: 13.68 lacs Reported in APR for the year 2004		

( NIRAJ KUMAR)
Superintending Engineer (C)
Postal Civil Circle Ambala Cantt -19300h



# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON FIRST APPOINTMENT/AS ON 31 ST DECEMBER 2010

1. Name of the officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs

: Sh. ATMARAM KISAN MARA MAGARE
G.O.I D.O.P. (Minishy of communications 17)

2. Present post held

E.E. (P&D)/0 SE. CIVIL PCC AHMEDABAD

3. Present pay

Rs 25, 5901- Pay Band Grade Rs 66001-

Name of the District, Taluka & Village in which property is situated	Name and details of properly		Present	If not in over	How acquired whether	Annual	Remarks
	Housing and other building	Lands	value *	name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the government servant	by purchase, lease**, mortgage, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired	Income from Property	
1.	2.	3.	4,	5.	6.	7.	8.
MUMBAL	284K	MIL	Re Sitakhi	Mrs Sudha A.	Loan, G.P.F. Selling	NIL	Family 4self
Chembue	A-14 Ajinkyatar	<u> </u>	(Book value)		old IBNX UNIE inth		story ora.
	CHS UND			(wife)	Non JOHN 1007		

SWastik Park

Mrs Nalini Hanummarao

Smt. A.V. Tapes

(Signature of the officer)

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

Kaid. E.E (PAD) PCC Ahmedaloud

\* In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present condition may be indicated.

\* \* Includes short-term lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 (now Rules 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the services and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all Immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.